

### **Agilent Technologies**

# Agilent U1179A IR Connectivity Bracket Operating Instructions

The Agilent U1179A IR Connectivity Bracket is designed for use with the Agilent U1177A IR-to-**Bluetooth**® [1] adapter or the Agilent U1173A IR-to-USB Cable.

#### Assistance

For technical assistance, contact your nearest Agilent Sales Office or visit the Agilent website at www.agilent.com/find/assist for further information.

(2)

(4)

<sup>[1]</sup> The **Bluetooth**<sup>®</sup> word mark and logos are registered trademark owned by **Bluetooth** SIG, Inc and any use of such marks by Agilent is under license. Other trademark and trade names are those of their respective owners.

#### Instructions



(1)

The Agilent U1240 Series Handheld Digital Multimeter without the U1179A IR Connectivity Bracket.



Use both thumbs to fasten the bracket securely to the back of the Agilent U1240 Series Handheld Digital Multimeter.



U1179-90000



## **Agilent Technologies**





Insert the U1179A IR Connectivity Bracket into the corresponding slot on the Agilent U1240 Series Handheld Digital Multimeter as shown in the picture.



The Agilent U1240 Series Handheld Digital Multimeter with the U1179A IR Connectivity Bracket.